Any monies received from insurance rebates shall go directly into the insurance pool in the year 

received as long as the pool continues by mutual agreement. 

ARTICLE IX - HOURS OF WORK 

(A) Work Year: The school year for teachers shall be one hundred eighty (180) days with pay: one 

hundred sixty nine (169) student days, four (4) preparation days, five (5) professional development 

days, and two (2) comp days for parent teacher conferences. Teachers will forfeit one-half (1/2) 

personal day per session if they do not attend parent teacher conference, unless the absence is